FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-22-2002



102027122

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT



TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
× New 03/08	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1) Roy W. Martin	Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)	Franklin P.A.			
Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) University of W	Jashington If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)	domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1) O.T.L. Suite 20	separate document from			
Address (line 2) 1107 NE 45th St	reet Assignment)			
Address (line 3) Seattle	WA 98105 State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)	03/18/2002 DTESSEN1 00000023 10094451			
Address (line 2)	141.14			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Address (into 4)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
	FUR OFFICE OSE ONE.			
1				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012693 FRAME: 0235

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number			
Name [Office of Technol	ogy Licensing			
Address (line 1)	University of Was	nington Box 354810			
Address (line 2)	Ste 200				
Address (line 3)	1107 NE 45th Stre	eť			
Address (line 4)	Seattle WA 9810	5–4631			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 1					
	Number(s) or Patent Nu	' mari	k if additional numbers attached		
		e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	' '		
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Pat	ent Number(s)		
	J L L				
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing Inventor.					
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)				
Enter	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
	if a U.S. Application Numb lot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed x Deposit Account (PTO 2038)					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:					
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
To the attache		belief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depo	ue and correct and any osit account are authorized, as		
}		Jugine H. Valit.	03/07/2002		
Name Name	H. Valet of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 012693 FRAME: 0236

ASSIGNMENT

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to the UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON, having a principal place of business in Seattle (hereinafter U.W.), in furtherance of my/our obligations to U.W., and do hereby assign and transfer to U.W., its successors and assigns, the entire right. title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

SELF-COOLED ULTRASONIC APPLICATOR FOR MEDICAL APPLICATIONS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer. and set over unto U.W., its successors and assigns, our entire and exclusive rights, title, and interest in and to the said invention and said application, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor throughout the world, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent and in and to any continuations and divisionals of said application, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent and all international patent rights associated therewith; and we further agree to sign all papers, testify in all legal proceedings, and perform all acts, without any further consideration but at no cost or expense, as U.W. may deem necessary to make this Assignment fully effective, including the execution of any and all original, reissue, continuation and divisional, and United States and foreign patent applications.

I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent to U.W., its successors and assigns.

I/We hereby covenant that I/we have full right to transfer the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Dated at Seattle, WA, this <u>20</u> day of <u>Fab</u> ,	. 2002 Poyle. Mark
	Roy W. Maytin
Dated at Seattle, WA, this day of	_, 2002.
	Andrew Proctor
Luda M Mauh Notary Public State of WA County of King Seattle, WA Commission expires 10/28/	05

Page 1 of 1

Docket No. 20313555DL

RECORDED: 03/08/2002

PATENT REEL: 012693 FRAME: 0237